MUTIARA INTERNATIONAL

GRAMMAR SCHOOL SDN BHD

(391277-M)

DISCOVERING POTENTIAL ¢ LEARNING TO CARE « RESPECTING DIFFERENCES

19 April 2021/ 7 Ramadan 1442H

Assalamu alaikum,

Dear Muslim Parents and Guardians,

TERM 3 FARDHU AIN CLASSES REMINDER FOR PARENTS

MIGS/ADM/T3/FA/WS/PS/2021-0253

May this letter reach you while you are in the best of Iman and health by the Grace of
Allah Subhanahu wa Ta’ala.

We would like to inform you that the Fardhu Ain classes for Term 3 will start on
Monday, 26 April 2021. There will be twelve lessons in this term.

The schedules of the classes are listed as follows;

2:30-3:30 PM 2:45 -3:45 PM

31 April Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45PM
3 May Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45PM
10 May Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45PM
17 May Monday 2:30 - 3:30 PM 2:45 - 3:45 PM
24 May Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45 PM
31 May Monday 2:30-3:30PM 2:45-3:45PM
14 June Monday 2:30-3:30PM 2:45-3:45PM
21 June Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45PM
28 June Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45PM
5 July Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45-3:45PM
12 July Monday 2:30-3:30 PM 2:45 - 3:45 PM
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Please be reminded that students attending the Fardhu Ain classes will be charged RM
100 per term per student. The payment invoice will be sent to you shortly.
Thank you.

Wassalamu alaikum.

Yours sincerely,

e ok
Mr. MOHAMAD ALI MASKUR Mr. JOHN P. BIRCH
Islamic Studies Teacher Principal
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